501962728 06/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian Lister	05/30/2012
Christopher Rhoades	05/31/2012
Michael Beyer	05/30/2012
Michael Barngrover	05/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caterpillar Inc.
Street Address:	100 N.E. Adams
City:	Peoria
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629-6490

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13484632

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700 Phone: (312) 616-5648

Email: assignments@leydig.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Elias P. Soupos

Address Line 1: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Address Line 2: 180 North Stetson Ave., Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	710034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elias P. Soupos

PATENT

REEL: 028412 FRAME: 0782

H **\$**40.00 1348⁄

501962728

Total Attachments: 5
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028412 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MACHINE LOAD DETECTION

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, CATERPILLAR INC., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 100 N. E. Adams, Peoria, Illinois 61629-6490 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment:

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 028412 FRAME: 0784

	rneys/representatives that I/WE have emp	
application to Insert here in parentheses the con Application No. 13/484,632, filed Ma		g date (
Application No. 10/10/1902 nied nied	3, 01, 2012	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have	e hereunto set our hands.	
1. FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Brian Lister	Brin L LA	11/10/2 30,2012
ADDRESS		CITIZÉ NSHIP
7827 Rosewood Ct.		454
Service Control of the Control of th		
EDWARDS IC	4/ <i>5</i> 28	
1. WITNESS NAME	I SETHICA OCH ACTOR	l DATE
CASOASI SIAASASI	The Adams	
1. WITNESS NAME GAURAY VACUOEUA ADDRESS	T War	3 0-MAN-2012 cmzenship
(90) W. WHEFLOWER	OR. 42105	AUSTRALIA
PERIA, 12 616	515	***************************************
1		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	30-144-20/2
DANJEL G WEAR		CITIZENSHIP
		USA .
1240 MAPLE CANE		
EAST PEORIA, IZ 6	6/6/1 - 1240	

1. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSISNORS SIGNATURE	DATE
Christopher Rhoades	01000 16	5/31/12
ADORESS		CITIZENSHIP
1414 Stephanie Las		USA
Melanon II L (01548		
T. VOTSES BAME	WONESS SIGNATURE	CATE
Christopher M. Gruel	Christopher M Smel	5/3//12
ADDRESS		COTIZENSHIP
6010 Brookmere St.		V5A
Edwards IL 6152	T.E	
Camero J. Wright	Come & Willes	5 (31/2017
AGONESS		CITIZENO-IO
608 W Forest Hill And	A-	<u> </u>
Pearia, 12 61604		

1 FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael Beyer	17/1/0/5	3/34/12
ADDRESS 4502 E Terras De	CLILLINGH, J.L 61523	CITIZENSHIP (J3)
	•	
1. WITNESS NAME ARL MOBERG	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE /30112
MOSTIN DAGRACE	1 PT DUNCAP, IL GUSZS	Cittizeniship US
2. WITNESS NAME Yofeng Lin	WYNESS SIGNATURE Yorkey Lin	DATE 5-/3 > / / 2
ACORESS	202, Dunlap, 2261525	P-R. Chara

1: FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael Barngrover		5-242012
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
13724 W Schlink Rd	Brimfield, ILG1517	<u> </u>
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Luke R. Sheley	Luke De Areley	5/31/2012
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
7032 N. Ayellifte Dr. Borca, IL 6/6/4		usA
2. WITNESS NAME	VETNESS SIGNATURES	DATE
Corey R Valaka	- Lough Vage (La	5/3///2
ADDRESS . \	The state of the s	CITIZENSHIP
11304 N Fox Madow 1	<u> Dr., Brimfield, IZ 6/577 </u>	
	·	
		}

RECORDED: 06/20/2012